
INDEX REGISTER OF MARRIAGES - Lexington County, S. C
S^* To locate names, open at SURNAME INITIAL TAB ud refer to Buff Subcode* sheet tor page reference.

i

-—._:

... .

— . . . . .

.

— •

i

- - - - - - - - •

_.

-

~

LICENSE
NUMBER

.9858

10044

10104

10125

9836

10609

10760

10753

10398

10610

10944

12159

11753

12295

13067

12640

12715

15392

14578

. 15792

141H4

15014

15586

. _ . . . _ _ . . . . . . . . —

NAME and RESIDENCE of WOMAN ! NAME and RESIDENCE of MAN
SURNAME | GIVEN NAME

[ENTER ON BLUE LINE) j RESIDENCE

Dantzler i Aleine
Swansea, S.C.

Daniels ; Ruby

i Columbia, S.C.

Daniel ; Alice H.

[ Columbiaj S.C.

Daniels i ^nnie
i
1 Columbia, S.C.

Dailey . Celia
L Columbia, S.C.

Daniels ! Theo

... . _. i .Columbia, S.C. .

Dame ; Cornelia
Charleston, S . C -

Daniels 1 Virginia L.

; Columbia, S.C.

i-'ans by i Jos ephi ne

Danley ; Lessie Mae
' Swansea, S.C.

Daniels i Mary Louise
i Hopkins. S .C.

Daniels on ! Mildred
; West Columbia, S^

Dailey : Corrie

.... _ . . . _ _ _ . . . .. . ! C_olumbi.a.,_..S.C. _

Daniels • ^argarette
Columbia^ S.C.

Dames ; Doris

: Baltimore, Md .

Dabts ; Maggie
Columbia, S. C.

Daniel j Mary Prezel

: Columbia, S. C.
Dailey . Thelma K.

1 Irmoj S. C.

Daniels i Mary Grace

Col umVn B . S m fl.

Daniels ; Gladys
Charlotte, N.C.

Daniel ; Evelyn E.
: Columbia, S. C.

Damon : Betty Jane
; Corry, Pa.
i

Daniels i A]_j_Ge

Cayce, S. C.

Daniel i Plossie Mae
1

17101

17192

16793

16661

17822

17967

17878

Daily ; Betty Paye

Dantzler • Maggie
! Ca^ace, S. C.

Dantzler ; Edna Marie

' Columbia, S-iC.

Dabbs ; Bertha V.
; Blaney, S.C.

Dailey j Betty
. . . . . .. . '. Columbia^ . £>„ ._c_.

Dailey | Kathleen

Peak_, S . C .

Dailey '. Mildred Jean
Columbia, S. C.

SURNAME
(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

Golson

Nixon

Hitter

S chaffer

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

Henry C.

Swansea, S, C.

Gilbert
Columbia, S.C.

Martin L.

Columbia, S. G.

Wood row

Columbia, S .C.

Frier Aaron L.
Columbia. S.C.

Perkins

Ulricksen

Thomas

Eargle

J. K.
Columbia_,__S.C_.

Harold
Charleston,, S.C.

Lovick E.
Columbiaj S.C.

Esau
Cnapin. S.C. . _ _..

Phillips Brooker T.

4 Swansea, S.C.

Davis ^homas
j Lykesland.S ,C.

Sanders

C. . _

Goings
_

Varner

Knight

Curtis

J. A.
Columbia, S.C.

Lonnie

Dean DePoix
Columbia., ^ .C.

Eugene S.
Baltimor_e, J3cL..._.

Frank
Columbia. S. C.•T

He Ian
Port Jackson. S.C

Turbeville Walter Adam

i Col urnM e . S . ^ .
r

Johnson Alfred H.
I Columbia, S. C.

Mayo
• •

James C.

Pt. Jackson. S.C...

Crow . Joseph B.

4 Columbia, S. C.

Pitcavage i Albert V-
1 COT'T'U-- Pfl.

Atterberry

Dunbsr

Eunold

Leaphart

Carlton

Adams

Hook

Shealy

Me Cast on

Clarence
Pt. °sckson^S.C.

Freddie Lee

9 l

Robert L.
St. Petersburg., PI

Diehard

Cayce, .S. ,C.

James P.

CleveJ_and^__DHio .

Clyde L.

Pt. Jackson, S^C.

Albert H.
Lexington. S.C.

. Noah S.
Chapin, S. C.

James Edward
Columbia. S.C.

Age of
Man

Age of
Woman

4

27
26
21
18

3h
30

22

18

23
20.

22

21
20

49
22

23
1,8

£1
19
27

33
2J.

30
21

28

-23

24
25

33
Jl
24
18
21
18

31
20
22

20

23
18

21

19
28

21

23
a. 22
21

as
27

._t._L_ —

21

2 1

I B

25
20

21

18

White
C

Colored

C

c

w

w

w

w

w

w

c

c

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

c

w

w

c

c

w

c

c

w

w

w

w

1. Date Application Filed
8. Date License htued

Month [Day Year

i I" -
?eb 6 1937

i Marj6 11937

Mar 2_4_jl937

i
Jul 11 0-1337

Jul .23 1937

Jan j 28. 193.8

Apr 2 ,1938

Aug 2 j!938

AjigilQ.i.1938

Apr 11 19J9

P^b .23^ 19_40

'. i
Mar 2 1940

i j
Dec :13_,19_40

MRJ 31 T Q l j l

Jul 27 1941

Nov !l 1941

May_30 ! 1942

Jul 3 1942
i i

Jul '3 1942

Aug .21 1942

i 1
Dec 12 ;1942

i
Jun !)j 1QJ.| 3

Jul LlOJ 1943

_^P_r_.,.l6i_1944-
; |

jui J 15 j 1944

^ug |19 1944
i
i 1

N o v ! 7 41944

i i
. -^pr 30 a945

* ! l

May |22 194S

1 i
LJunj 1.̂ 1945

Manufactured and Sold by The B. L. Bryan Company, Colombia, S. C.

1. Date of Marriage
2. Date of Return

Month

Peb

Mar

"ar

Jul

Jul

Jan

Apr

Aug

Aug

Aug

*Pr

Peb

Mar

Dec

May

Jul

Nov

May

Pay

6

6

24

1

23

28

2

14

10

—

13

11

23

2

14

31

27

1

30

Jul 3

Jul 3

A ug

Dec

Jun

Jul

^ j.

Apr

Jul

Aug

21

12

4

IP

16

19

Nov 7

Apr

| May

. Jun

30

23

1

Vear

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1938

1938

1938

1938

1938

1939

1940

1940

1940

1941

1941

1941

19U2

.1942

.1942

,1942

1942

J19U3

11943

:1944

;1944

11944

J1944

1945
]

11945

11945

!

BV WHOM MARRIED and TITLE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

Sera R. Boozer
N.P. for S .C.

Sara R, Boozer

T^?1nl?nnS'?*r

Rev. J.L.Hiers

... Lexington^ S.C.

Rev. C.E. Peele

Columbia. S.C.

•^ara R. Boozer
N.P. for S .C.

Sara R. Boozer
JJ.P, for S.C.,

Sara E. Boozer
•vr — j ^i ci /~iw . r . j. or b . C .

Rev. James G.Jennin
Columbia, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
N.P. for S.C.

-Lexingt on-,- _S^C . - —
Sara R. Boozer
p.P f for S.C.

Sara R. Boozer
N . P r for S.C..,
iexiiDgt on, S . o • ,

Sara R. Boozer
N.P, for S.C.

Sara R. i>oozer
N.P. for S.C.

. _Le.xingt_oJX,._S_..C ._ .. ..

Rev. T.B. Lanham
Columbia. S.C.

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C.

Sara R. B oozer
N. P. for S. C.
Lexington, S. C..

Rev. .G. H. Hodges
Col umb i a . S . C .

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. CALexington, S, 0.

Sara R. Boozer

EexlnsfoS SS CC

Sare R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C.
Lexinsion. ^, C. ,
Sara R. Boozer

-Eex^ncEo37 SS °C.
Chap. Joseph P.Mon

Pt. J_ackson_, S. C _

Sara R. Boozer
N. p. for S-, C.LfiXi ngr.nn, S. n T

Sara R. Boozer
N. ?. for S, C,
Lexington, S . C.

Rev. J. L. Hiers

Sera R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C.
Lexington, S. C.
Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S^ C.
Lexxngton, t> . C.

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C.

[ Lexington, S. C-

REMARKS
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ihan

Sara R. Boozer Dedlared null & void bj
EP for S C order of teve C . Grir .

ex ing ton, S. ft- ___l!res}di£g ,i.u&ge,ll d5

Rev. H. B. Watson
Chapin, S. C-
Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C.
Lexington. S . C -
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